IDT®  Frequency Gearing Clock for CPU, PCIe Gen1, Gen2 & FBD 1138C   02/08/10
Frequency Gearing Clock for CPU, PCIe Gen1, Gen2
& FBD
DATASHEET
1
ICS9FG1200D-1
Description
ICS9FG1200D-1 follows the Intel DB1200GS Differential Buffer

D mm. D (inch)
Reference Doc.:  JEDEC Publication 95, MO-153
Ordering Information
Part / Order Number Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
9FG1200DF-1LF Tubes 56-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9FG1200DF-1LFT Tape and Reel 56-pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
9FG1200DG-1LF Tubes 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
9FG1200DG-1LFT Tape and Reel 56-pin TSSOP 0 to +70°C
“LF” suffix to the part numbers denotes Pb-Free configuration, RoHS compliant.
“D” is the device revision designator (will not correlate with the datasheet revision).
ICS9FG1200D-1
23